## Planning & Development Services Fund 0026: Construction Fund Fire Suppression and Alarm Proposed Fee Schedule Effective February 1, 2011

Fire Suppression   Mechanical Permits		
Base Fee	\$50.00	Includes one installation inspection
<u> </u>		
Sprinkler Heads	\$1.00	Each
Supply Line 3/4" to 1-1/2"	\$30.00	Per Floor
Supply Line over 1-1/2"	\$50.00	Per Floor
Additional Inspections	\$30.00	Each
Test Observation	\$50.00	Per Hour
Alteration to existing system	\$40.00	
Contractor Registration	\$15.00	Mechanical Category #9
Plan Review	40% of permit Fee	Minimum \$150.00
H 10 '	¢100.00	
Hood Suppression	\$100.00	
Hood Suppression Review	\$40.00	
	Alarm	
Electrical Permit	Alaliii	
Туре	Fee	Notes
Base Fee	\$50.00	
		<b>_</b>
Alarm Pull Box	\$18.00	Each
Master Panel/Sub-panel	\$35.00	Each
Pull Stations	\$20.00	Up To Five Stations
Pull Stations	\$5.00	Each additional station over five
Signal Devices	\$8.00	Up to Five Devices
Signal Devices	\$2.00	Each additional device over five
Smoke & Heat Detectors	\$7.00	Up to Five
Smoke & Heat Detectors	\$2.00	Each additional detector over five
Exit Door Locking/Unlocking	\$10.00	First Door
Exit Door Locking/Unlocking	\$5.00	Each Additional Door
Flow Switches	\$20.00	Each
Sprinkler Valve Switch	\$10.00	11 to 30 HP
Sprinkler Valve Switch	\$15.00	31 to 50 HP
Sprinkler Valve Switch	\$20.00	50 & up HP
Contractor Registration	\$25.00	Electrical or Alarm Installer
Alteration to existing system	\$40.00	
Alteration to existing system Additional Inspections	\$40.00	Each
Additional Inspections Test Observation	\$40.00 \$30.00 \$50.00	Each Per Hour